
2025 Missouri State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-25   Conf: 17-8   Home: 19-7   Away: 8-16   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (427), Opp (439)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (2), McCutcheon (2), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Bergman (1),
Bogenpohl (1), McCutcheon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Bergman (5), Totals (5), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Charlton 1, Syverson 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-117),
Bergman (37-41), Zareh (10-17), Charlton (7-9), Knight (7-8), Thomas (6-6), Holmes (5-6), Yusypchuk (4-5), Slater (3-7), Ferguson (2-2),
Maclaughlin (2-3), McNiel (2-2), Schaaf (2-3), Smith (2-2), Sutherland (2-2), Syverson (2-2), Stewart (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Rodriguez, Nick .368 55-55 228 65 84 22 0 18 56 160 .702 33 1 36 0 .444 4 0 2-5 90 150 6 .976
1 McCutcheon, Jake .358 55-55 218 56 78 14 2 15 54 141 .647 34 3 40 1 .444 4 1 10-14 81 9 4 .957
4 Epstein, Tyler .321 53-48 159 39 51 9 0 5 29 75 .472 27 5 33 2 .432 1 5 15-17 39 122 6 .964
23 Gollert, Taeg .319 47-47 185 37 59 22 2 5 44 100 .541 23 8 41 3 .409 4 0 2-4 231 19 3 .988
16 Bogenpohl, Caden .296 54-54 206 61 61 15 0 13 44 115 .558 55 3 63 2 .449 1 0 8-11 130 1 2 .985
24 Knight, Max .275 54-49 178 38 49 8 1 13 46 98 .551 31 3 54 2 .388 2 0 10-12 117 9 1 .992
26 Bergman, Carter .272 48-44 162 36 44 12 0 11 45 89 .549 20 9 42 2 .376 3 0 2-2 393 23 1 .998
9 Stewart, Zack .269 51-50 182 37 49 8 0 11 31 90 .495 27 3 63 2 .371 1 0 2-2 75 3 2 .975
44 Sutherland, Curry .230 48-38 126 35 29 6 0 9 27 62 .492 21 11 47 0 .386 0 0 1-1 26 40 6 .917
35 Kragel, Brant .500 9-1 8 4 4 0 0 1 2 7 .875 2 1 2 0 .636 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
13 Robertson, Dylan .299 38-25 97 19 29 4 0 4 23 45 .464 13 0 14 2 .368 4 1 2-2 35 24 3 .952
11 Dunn, Logan .204 34-13 54 17 11 3 1 1 9 19 .352 10 1 17 0 .333 1 1 4-4 24 0 0 1.000
25 Zareh, William .171 15-11 35 6 6 0 1 3 6 17 .486 6 3 20 0 .341 0 0 0-0 102 15 2 .983
5 Fyffe, Logan .125 20-7 24 2 3 1 1 0 4 6 .250 3 1 9 0 .241 1 2 1-1 5 9 2 .875
29 Bonilla, Benito .125 7-1 8 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 0 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
88 Holmes, Jackson .000 22-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .298 55-55 1871 453 558 124 8 109 422 1025 .548 305 52 486 16 .406 26 10 59-75 1389 457 45 .976
Opponents .285 55-55 1860 377 531 119 19 76 359 916 .492 234 86 489 33 .388 14 18 47-59 1372 380 48 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Sutherland, Curry 2.65 1-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 12 5 5 9 21 2 0 1 .190 0 2 0 0 0
24 Knight, Max 4.34 5-2 24 2 0 0-1 3 47.2 37 25 23 37 58 6 2 1 .209 5 7 0 1 2
31 Stewart, Dalen 5.59 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 1 9.2 9 9 6 9 14 3 0 0 .225 1 2 1 0 0
34 Schaaf, Jason 5.74 5-2 19 11 0 0-0 0 69.0 74 49 44 29 57 12 1 10 .272 5 8 0 1 4
12 Yusypchuk, Michael 5.83 4-3 15 14 2 0-0 0 71.0 80 48 46 22 63 20 3 15 .280 3 9 0 2 1
88 Holmes, Jackson 6.29 4-4 22 5 1 0-0 5 54.1 61 38 38 23 61 16 3 7 .285 1 9 0 0 4
36 Charlton, Tyler 6.75 5-2 16 14 0 0-1 0 57.1 67 43 43 21 82 13 4 18 .295 5 6 0 4 2
32 Slater, Owen 6.84 3-3 24 5 0 0-0 0 50.0 62 45 38 21 39 12 1 5 .307 1 13 0 1 1
43 Spoonhour, Charlie 6.97 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 13 10 8 5 11 4 1 3 .302 0 8 1 1 0
50 Ferguson, Garrett 7.78 0-3 21 0 0 0-1 1 19.2 27 24 17 13 19 7 1 3 .307 4 3 0 2 1
27 McNiel, Brody 9.22 0-1 20 1 0 0-1 0 13.2 21 14 14 6 10 8 0 1 .356 6 3 0 1 1
21 Thomas, Kaleb 11.78 1-2 17 2 0 0-0 0 18.1 26 25 24 14 25 6 2 6 .329 5 7 1 1 0
40 Syverson, Jake 12.15 1-1 18 0 0 0-1 0 13.1 23 19 18 8 15 5 1 2 .383 2 5 0 0 1
33 Smith, Gabe 16.88 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 13 15 15 11 10 4 0 3 .371 2 3 0 0 1
17 Maclaughlin, Sam 19.64 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 8 8 6 4 1 0 1 .400 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.67 30-25 245 55 3 1 10 463.0 531 377 343 234 489 119 19 76 .285 42 86 3 14 18
Opponents 8.38 25-30 233 55 0 0 9 457.1 558 453 426 305 486 124 8 109 .298 52 52 7 26 10



2025 Missouri State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Dunn, Logan 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Yusypchuk, Michael 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
29 Bonilla, Benito 8 8 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 Kragel, Brant 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Charlton, Tyler 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
40 Syverson, Jake 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
50 Ferguson, Garrett 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Thomas, Kaleb 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
27 McNiel, Brody 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Smith, Gabe 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
88 Holmes, Jackson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
26 Bergman, Carter 417 393 23 1 .998 3 37 4 .902 5 0
24 Knight, Max 127 117 9 1 .992 14 7 1 .875 0 0
23 Gollert, Taeg 253 231 19 3 .988 19 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bogenpohl, Caden 133 130 1 2 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Zareh, William 119 102 15 2 .983 2 10 7 .588 0 1
3 Rodriguez, Nick 246 90 150 6 .976 27 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stewart, Zack 80 75 3 2 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Epstein, Tyler 167 39 122 6 .964 23 0 0 — 0 0
1 McCutcheon, Jake 94 81 9 4 .957 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Robertson, Dylan 62 35 24 3 .952 3 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sutherland, Curry 72 26 40 6 .917 4 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Slater, Owen 11 6 4 1 .909 0 3 4 .429 0 0
34 Schaaf, Jason 16 7 7 2 .875 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Fyffe, Logan 16 5 9 2 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Spoonhour, Charlie 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Stewart, Dalen 4 1 0 3 .250 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Maclaughlin, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1891 1389 457 45 .976 107 94 23 .803 5 1
Opponents 1800 1372 380 48 .973 54 118 31 .792 12 0


